

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1702/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 935/2019

ABHISHEK KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190612/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In two medical examinations conducted on 17.04.2019 and 19.04.2019, the petitioner was found to be suffering from 'Knock Knees' and was therefore declared to be unfit for the post of Sub-Inspector in U.P. Police.

In the present Review Petition, the petitioner has annexed certain medical certificates issued from various hospitals indicating that the petitioner does not suffer from 'Knock Knees'.

We issue notice in the Review Petition and direct that it be listed in open Court on 14.09.2020 at 10.30 a.m.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER